Amri Siahaan – Director 
Mr. Ronald Gunawan – Director  

Mr. Yaser Raimi Panigoro as Commissioner of the Company was unable to attend this Meeting. 

The attendance of the shareholders in the Meeting 
The shareholders and/or their proxies who attended the Meeting were 20,490,178,480 (twenty billion four hundred 
ninety million one hundred seventy eight thousand four hundred eighty) shares or representing 82,99% (eighty-
two point nine nine percent) of 25,136,231,252 (twenty five billion one hundred thirty six million two hundred thirty 
one thousand two hundred fifty two) shares, which were all shares issued or paid up by the Company, after being 
deducted by the treasury shares of the Company with the amount of 446,630,288 (four hundred forty six million 
six hundred thirty thousand two hundred and eighty eight) shares, therefore the provisions regarding the 
attendance quorum of the Meeting as stipulated in Article 86 paragraph (1), Article 88 paragraph (1) of Law No. 
40 of 2007 on Limited Liability Companies as amended from time to time, Article 41 of Financial Services Authority

[...]

20,487,816,567 shares 233,017,333 shares 2,361,913 shares 

Second Agenda Resolution: 
1) To approve the utilization of the Net Profit that Attributed to the Shareholders of the Company for the 

financial year ended 31 December 2023 with the amount of US$330,675,261 (three hundred thirty 
million six hundred seventy-five thousand two hundred sixty-one United States Dollar) with the 
following details: 

- Distributed 17.23 % of the net profit attributable to owners of the Company's parent entity in 2024 

or in the amount of US$63,294,037 (sixty three million two hundred ninety four thousand thirty 
seven United States Dollar) as cash dividend to all shareholders of the Company, whereas the 
amount of cash dividend distribution above must take into account the interim dividend that has 
been distributed by the Company to shareholders on  1 November  2024. Thus, with the distributed 
interim dividend to the Company's shareholders in the amount of US$25,338,499 (twenty five 
million three hundred thirty eight thousand four hundred ninety nine United States Dollars) or equal 
to Rp15.75 (fifteen point seventy five Rupiah) per share, then the final cash dividend that will be 
distributed after obtaining the approval from this AGMS is equal to Rp25 (twenty five Rupiah) per 
share, equivalent to a total of approximately  US$37,955,538 (thirty seven million nine hundred 
fifty five thousand five hundred thirty eight United States Dollar), with the total issued and paid-up 
capital (excluding treasury shares) of 24,678,690,964 (twenty four billion six hundred seventy eight 
million six hundred ninety thousand nine hundred sixty four) shares as at 28 May 2025. 

- To record the remaining net profit of 2024 with the amount of US$304,064,231 (three hundred 

four million sixty-four thousand two hundred thirty-one United States Dollar), as Retained 
Earnings. 

2) To authorize the Board of Directors to do all necessary things for the cash dividend distribution to 

each of the shareholders, including to announce the procedure and requirement of the cash dividend